
130 Cremona Drive, Suite B
Goleta, CaliforniaCity of Goleta

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-242 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/20/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2021

Title: Amendments to Service Agreements for Janitorial Services and Landscape Maintenance at Parks and
Open Spaces

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Amendments to Service Agreements for Janitorial Services and Landscape Maintenance at Parks
and Open Spaces

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

A. Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 4 to General Services
Agreement No. 2018-089 with Rich & Famous, Inc. doing business as Big Green Cleaning
Company, for janitorial services for public restrooms at the Goleta Amtrak Station, Stow Grove
Park, and Jonny D. Wallis Park, extending the term to June 30, 2022, and increasing the
maximum contract amount by $60,000 for a new total not-to-exceed contract amount of $198,288;

B. Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 to General Services
Agreement No. 2020-039 with Rich & Famous, Inc. doing business as Big Green Cleaning
Company, for daily cleaning and disinfecting services of portable restrooms and hand washing
stations, increasing the maximum contract amount by $30,000 for a new total not-to-exceed
contract amount of $60,000; and

C. Approve and authorize the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to General Services
Agreement No. 2017-040 with Brightview Landscape Services, Inc. for green landscape
maintenance of parks, extending the term to June 30, 2022, and increasing the maximum contract
amount by $109,800 for a new total not-to-exceed contract amount of $549,000.

Charles W. Ebeling, Public Works Director
George Thomson, Parks and Open Space Manager

City of Goleta Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

